

322 E Front Street, Suite 648, Boise ID 83702 • PO Box 83720, Boise ID 83720-0098 Phone: 208-287-4800 • Fax: 208-287-6700 • Email: idwrinfo@idwr.idaho.gov • Website: idwr.idaho.gov

Governor Brad Little

Director Gary Spackman

April 18, 2023

Re: Order Approving Ground Water Management Plan – Grand View-Bruneau Ground Water Management Area

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that on April 18, 2023, the Director of the Idaho Department of Water Resources ("IDWR") signed an *Order Approving Ground Water Management Plan, In the Matter of Management of Ground Water Within the Grand View-Bruneau Ground Water Management Area* ("Order").

A copy of the Order, the Final Grand View-Bruneau Ground Water Management Area Management Plan, and a Certificate of Service for mailing of this notice can be found on IDWR's website at: https://idwr.idaho.gov/ (go to Quick Links — Grand View-Bruneau Ground Water Management Area Advisory Committee — Documents & Resources — Order Approving GBGWMA Management Plan — April 18, 2023) or https://idwr.idaho.gov/water-rights/groundwater-management-areas/grand-view-bruneau-advisory-comm/.

Any person who is aggrieved by the Order shall be entitled to a hearing before the Director to contest the Order. The person shall file with the Director, within fifteen (15) days after receipt of written notice of the order, or receipt of actual notice, a written petition stating the grounds for contesting the Order and requesting a hearing. *See* Idaho Code § 42-1701A(3).

A copy of this notice has been sent to all holders of ground water rights within the designated boundaries of the Grand View-Bruneau Ground Water Management Area. Questions regarding this matter may be directed to Tim Luke, IDWR at (208) 287-4959 or by email at tim.luke@idwr.idaho.gov.

Sincerely,

Tim Luke

Two by J. Rite

IDWR Water Compliance Bureau Chief